

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 17076

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2010 in CRLA No.
562/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Bhatti, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Counsel for the petitioners submits that
the search and seizure of the gas cylinders was
not done by any competent authorities.

In support of the submission, he produced a
copy of the Gazette dated April 21, 1988.

Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr. P.A. Court Master