

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9284/2010

AVTAR SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that notice has been issued to the sole respondent on 7.1.2011 under registered cover but without waiting for the expiry of the statutory period of 30 days, the matter has been listed before this Court today. Office shall ensure that such a wrong is not repeated in future.

Await for the return of service.

List again on 17.2.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj