

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9284/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2010 in CRLA No.  
562/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption  
impugned order,permission to file  
office report ))from filing c/c of  
additional documentsthe  
and

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Bhatti, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is present.

No one appears for the State of Punjab  
despite service of notice.Let a copy of the brief be served on Mr.  
Kuldip Singh, who is the standing counsel for the  
State and his name be shown in the daily cause  
list.

Put up after summer vacation, 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master