

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1711/2011

AVTAR SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue reminder to concerned SSP, Kapurthala, Punjab for service report in respect of appellant No.2.

In addition, counsel for Appellant No.1 shall within a period of two weeks file fresh particulars of Appellant No.2 for issuance of alternative arrangement.

List again on 07.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

MG