

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1711/2011

AVTAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Fizoz Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant No.1 is represented by an advocate and
appellant No.2 has been duly served with the notice.

Hence, the Registry is directed to list the appeal
before the regular Bench.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER